
Drexel University College of Medicine Full-Time Employees 2014 Monthly Medical Contributions

MEDICAL DENTAL

Keystone Point of Service

Drexel Pays Employee Pays

Coverage level Medical Rx
Total 

Medical & 
Rx

Medical Rx
Total 

Medical & 
Rx

Coverage level Drexel      
Pays

Employee 
Pays

Drexel    
Pays

Employe
e Pays

Waive Coverage $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 ($100.00) $0.00 ($100.00) Waive Coverage $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Employee Only $405.31 $81.54 $486.85 $57.39 $41.80 $99.19 Employee Only $9.62 $9.61 $14.28 $14.27
Employee + Child $539.10 $100.78 $639.88 $154.94 $95.31 $250.25 Employee + Child $28.44 $28.44 $46.69 $46.68
Employee + Children $695.34 $112.26 $807.60 $230.05 $95.31 $325.36 Employee + Children $28.44 $28.44 $46.69 $46.68
Employee + Spouse $811.52 $153.30 $964.82 $229.54 $130.45 $359.99 Employee + Spouse $28.44 $28.44 $46.69 $46.68
Family $1,072.47 $197.11 $1,269.58 $315.62 $167.20 $482.82 Family $28.44 $28.44 $46.69 $46.68

VISION

Personal Choice PPO - Basic Option

Drexel Pays Employee Pays Drexel Vision Care

Coverage level Medical Rx
Total 

Medical & 
Rx

Medical Rx
Total 

Medical & 
Rx

Coverage level Drexel      
Pays

Employee 
Pays

Waive Coverage $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 ($100.00) $0.00 ($100.00) Waive Coverage $0.00 $0.00
Employee Only $582.59 $81.54 $664.13 $160.02 $41.80 $201.82 Employee Only $2.04 $2.03
Employee + Child $577.71 $100.78 $678.49 $536.20 $95.31 $631.51 Employee + Child $4.69 $4.69
Employee + Children $635.97 $112.26 $748.23 $849.25 $95.31 $944.56 Employee + Children $4.69 $4.69
Employee + Spouse $832.21 $153.30 $985.51 $838.66 $130.45 $969.11 Employee + Spouse $4.69 $4.69
Family $1,153.38 $197.11 $1,350.49 $1,074.45 $167.20 $1,241.65 Family $4.69 $4.69

Personal Choice PPO - High Option

Drexel Pays Employee Pays

Coverage level Medical Rx
Total 

Medical & 
Rx

Medical Rx
Total 

Medical & 
Rx

Waive Coverage $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 ($100.00) $0.00 ($100.00)
Employee Only $570.08 $81.54 $651.62 $282.89 $41.80 $324.69
Employee + Child $541.67 $100.78 $642.45 $737.78 $95.31 $833.09
Employee + Children $632.74 $112.26 $745.00 $1,073.19 $95.31 $1,168.50
Employee + Spouse $807.33 $153.30 $960.63 $1,111.85 $130.45 $1,242.30
Family $1,078.47 $197.11 $1,275.58 $1,480.43 $167.20 $1,647.63

CIGNA Base Plan CIGNA Preferred 
Plan


